

BID RESULTS

Project: **Washington Avenue Rehabilitation Project (Phase B) #C20-48**

Bid Opening: **Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.**

Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

HM Construction Inc.

\$ 1,139,713.47* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for correct amount

MVC Enterprises Inc.

\$ 1,054,649.50

Bay Cities Paving & Grading

\$ 1,115,212.00

Grade Tech Inc.

\$ 1,150,627.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT: WASHINGTON AVENUE REHABILITATION PROJECT C20-48

DATE: July 8, 2020

BIDDER	BASE BID AMOUNT
MVC Enterprises	\$1,054,649.50
HM Construction	\$1,139,715.97
Bay Cities Paving & Grading	\$1,115,212.00
Grade Tech	\$1,150,627.00

Washington Avenue Rehabilitatio Project
C20-48

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	MVC Enterprises		HMConstruction		GradeTech		Bay Cities	
				Bid Unit amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit amount	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1		28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	125	\$ 125,000.00	85000	\$ 85,000.00	112000	\$ 112,000.00
2	Clearing, Grubbing, Tree Protection & Root Pruning	1		16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00
3	Traffic Control and Construction Area Signs	1		14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	35000	\$ 35,000.00	155000	\$ 155,000.00	105402.6	\$ 105,402.60
4	Changeable Message Signs	2		9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	3000	\$ 6,000.00	6000	\$ 12,000.00	2380	\$ 4,760.00
5	Water Pollution Control and SWPPP	1		12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	10975	\$ 10,975.00
6	Potholing	65		250.00	\$ 16,250.00	100	\$ 6,500.00	400	\$ 26,000.00	326	\$ 21,190.00
7	Restore Survey Monuments	6		250.00	\$ 1,500.00	100	\$ 600.00	2500	\$ 15,000.00	800	\$ 4,800.00
8	Adjust Gas Valve Box to Finish Grade	6		150.00	\$ 900.00	100	\$ 600.00	880	\$ 5,280.00	800	\$ 4,800.00
9	Adjust Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	25		150.00	\$ 3,750.00	100	\$ 2,500.00	880	\$ 22,000.00	800	\$ 20,000.00
10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame and cover to finish grade	17		750.00	\$ 12,750.00	100	\$ 1,700.00	880	\$ 14,960.00	1100	\$ 18,700.00
11	Adjust Electrical MH and cover to finish grade	1		1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00	1750	\$ 1,750.00
12	Adjust Telecom MH frame and cover to finish grade	2		1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	600	\$ 1,200.00	1100	\$ 2,200.00	1750	\$ 3,500.00
13	Remove cross drain	135		100.00	\$ 13,500.00	100	\$ 13,500.00	2	\$ 270.00	47.6	\$ 6,426.00
14	Remove 8" CMP storm drain pipe and storm drain junction box	34		12.00	\$ 408.00	150	\$ 5,100.00	26	\$ 884.00	101.8	\$ 3,461.20
15	Remove storm drain manhole	1		400.00	\$ 400.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00	3100	\$ 3,100.00	2223.53	\$ 2,223.53
16	Storm Drain pipe spot repair	1		1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	5200	\$ 5,200.00	4843.12	\$ 4,843.12
17	CMP Band Coupling Repair	1		2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	3490.92	\$ 3,490.92
18	Storm Drain pipe (12" RCP)	31		90.00	\$ 2,790.00	250	\$ 7,750.00	430	\$ 13,330.00	215.06	\$ 6,666.86
19	Storm Drain MH Type 1	1		7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	13000	\$ 13,000.00	4675.52	\$ 4,675.52
20	Concrete Valley Gutter	736		25.00	\$ 18,400.00	28	\$ 20,608.00	25	\$ 18,400.00	20	\$ 14,720.00
21	Remove Concrete curb and gutter	534		10.00	\$ 5,340.00	6.5	\$ 3,471.00	30	\$ 16,020.00	14	\$ 7,476.00
22	Concrete Curb and Gutter	467		50.00	\$ 23,350.00	66	\$ 30,822.00	104	\$ 48,568.00	46	\$ 21,482.00
23	Remove and Replace Wide Concrete Curb and Gutter	29		55.00	\$ 1,595.00	72	\$ 2,088.00	144	\$ 4,176.00	80	\$ 2,320.00
24	Remove Concrete sidewalk	3477		2.00	\$ 6,954.00	6.5	\$ 22,600.50	8	\$ 27,816.00	5	\$ 17,385.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk	3329		13.00	\$ 43,277.00	22	\$ 73,238.00	14	\$ 46,606.00	12	\$ 39,948.00
26	Concrete Curb Ramp	21		1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	5000	\$ 105,000.00	2500	\$ 52,500.00	2575	\$ 54,075.00
27	Full Depth base repair 4 inches	2908		2.00	\$ 5,816.00	4.5	\$ 13,086.00	17	\$ 49,436.00	9	\$ 26,172.00
28	Base repair - overexcavation (Revocable item)	32		25.00	\$ 800.00	250	\$ 8,000.00	200	\$ 6,400.00	334	\$ 10,688.00
29	Cold milling asphalt pavement	1629		27.00	\$ 43,983.00	11.88	\$ 19,352.52	12	\$ 19,548.00	15	\$ 24,435.00
30	Remove surfacing and base	1386		80.00	\$ 110,880.00	30	\$ 41,580.00	60	\$ 83,160.00	94	\$ 130,284.00
31	subgrade preparation	5547		4.50	\$ 24,961.50	13.75	\$ 76,271.25	2	\$ 11,094.00	5.25	\$ 29,121.75
32	Subgrade Overexcavation (revocable item)	185		120.00	\$ 22,200.00	100	\$ 18,500.00	100	\$ 18,500.00	300	\$ 55,500.00
33	Hot Mix asphalt overlay 3 inches	302		195.00	\$ 58,890.00	156	\$ 47,112.00	110	\$ 33,220.00	110	\$ 33,220.00
34	Hot Mix asphalt overlay 6 inches	1191		177.00	\$ 210,807.00	156	\$ 185,796.00	110	\$ 131,010.00	115	\$ 136,965.00
35	Hot Mix asphalt overlay 8 inches	1157		177.00	\$ 204,789.00	156	\$ 180,492.00	110	\$ 127,270.00	120	\$ 138,840.00
36	Remove thermoplastic striping, Markings, & Markers	1		9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	12960	\$ 12,960.00	750	\$ 750.00	5500	\$ 5,500.00
37	Thermoplastic Traffic stripe - Detail 21	570		10.00	\$ 5,700.00	2.2	\$ 1,254.00	2.5	\$ 1,425.00	2	\$ 1,140.00
38	Thermoplastic Limit Line	231		15.00	\$ 3,465.00	5.85	\$ 1,351.35	4	\$ 924.00	4	\$ 924.00
39	Thermoplastic 4" line (White)	40		5.00	\$ 200.00	1.5	\$ 60.00	2	\$ 80.00	1.5	\$ 60.00
40	Thermoplastic Triple four Crosswalk	347		53.00	\$ 18,391.00	21.55	\$ 7,477.85	20	\$ 6,940.00	12.5	\$ 4,337.50
41	Thermoplastic pavement markings (white)	1236		27.00	\$ 33,372.00	7.5	\$ 9,270.00	5	\$ 6,180.00	4.5	\$ 5,562.00
42	non-reflective White Markers	88		12.00	\$ 1,056.00	3.5	\$ 308.00	5	\$ 440.00	4	\$ 352.00
43	Stop Sign relocation	3		1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	350	\$ 1,050.00	250	\$ 750.00	350	\$ 1,050.00
44	red curb paint	950		5.00	\$ 4,750.00	2.75	\$ 2,612.50	2	\$ 1,900.00	2	\$ 1,900.00
45	Blue Fire hydrant Pavment Marker	9		25.00	\$ 225.00	45	\$ 405.00	10	\$ 90.00	10	\$ 90.00
TOTAL items 1 -45					\$ 1,054,649.50		\$ 1,139,715.97		\$ 1,150,627.00		\$ 1,115,212.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 BIORETENTION

A-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1		14825	14825	5000	5000	9000	9000	10000	10000
A-2	Bioretention Excavation	58		71	4118	150	8700	200	11600	180	10440
A-3	Grading	66		52	3432	45	2970	49	3234	50	3300
A-4	Tree Removal	1		2850	2850	1000	1000	4000	4000	700	700
A-5	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	22		42	924	20	440	72	1584	25	550
A-6	Concrete Curb and Gutter	22		130	2860	160	3520	180	3960	70	1540
A-7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	115		15	1725	8	920	36	4140	30	3450
A-8	Concrete Sidewalk	115		25	2875	26	2990	36	4140	45	5175
A-9	Trench Drain	16		250	4000	100	1600	282	4512	1100	17600
A-10	Bioretention Sidewalk	19		400	7600	600	11400	500	9500	230	4370
A-11	Class 2 Permeable Material	14		210	2940	208	2912	434	6076	350	4900
A-12	Bioretention Soils	20		75	1500	155	3100	267	5340	300	6000
A-13	Streambed Cobbles	1		6075	6075	300	300	2500	2500	600	600
A-14	Plantings	400		27	10800	13	5200	20	8000	20	8000
A-15	Boulders	4		135	540	400	1600	800	3200	800	3200
A-16	Plant Establishment	1		7425	7425	30000	30000	40000	40000	30000	30000
A-17	Irrigation System	1		19710	19710	15000	15000	25000	25000	15000	15000
TOTAL BID ITEMS A-1 TO A-17					\$ 94,199.00		\$ 96,652.00		\$ 145,786.00		\$ 124,825.00